DOC # 0140157

Official
Recording requested By
HENRY & JOI BRACKENBURY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Book- 268 Page- 0396

Fee. \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT \$19.50 Recorded By LB



APN 13-020-27

Type of Document

(Example: Declaration of Homestead, Quit Claim Deed, etc.)

Recording Requested by:

Joi Brackenbury

Return Documents To:

Address _

City/State/Zip

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Section 1-2

APN 13-020-27

When Recorded and Mail Tax Statement to:

Henry and Joi Brackenbury P.O. Box 75 Yerington, Nevada 89447

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RAYMOND THOMPSON, hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S) AND FOREVER QUITCLAIMS(S) to

HENRY AND JOI BRACKENBURY

All of his right, title and interest in and to the following described lands situated in Lincoln County, State of Nevada, more fully described as:

The East Half (E ½) of Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) and the South Half (S ½) of the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼) of the Southeast Quarter (SE ½) of Section 21, Township 3 South, Range 67 East. M.D.M.,

RAYMOND THOMPSON

STATE OF NEVADA

) SS:

COUNTY OF LINCOLN

On this 22 day of the her, 2011, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared RAYMOND THOMPSON, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said Lincoln County and State of Nevada

ALYSON HAMMOND
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT No. 99-5313-11
MY APPT EXPIRES AUG. 26, 2015

DOC # DV-140157

12/15/2011

Recording requested By HENRY & JOI BRACKENBURY

02:31 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

				Lincoln Co	ounty – NV
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			Leslie Boucher	- Recorder
	a) <u>13-020-27</u>			Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$15.00
	b)	~ -		Recorded By: LB	RPTT: \$19.50
	c)	<u>.</u>		Book-268 Page-0	0396
	d)	_		7	\
2.	Type of Property				
	a) [Vacant Land b) [Sin	gle Fam. Res.		ERS OPTIONAL US	E ONLY
	c) [Condo/Twnhse d) [] 2-4	_	Document/Instr		
_	,	nm'l/lnd'l	Book	Page	
		bile Home	Date of Recordi	ng:	
	[] Other		Notes:		
				00	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Propert		ے,د	00-	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only	(value of property) (<u> </u>		
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$	19.50		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		- /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090. Section 3 JB				
	 b. Explain Reason for Exem 	ption: Transfer of	title between par	ties involved in a la	nd dispute
	pursuant to a Settlement Agreement in Case No. CV1156005				
5.	Partial Interest,: Percentage being	transferred:	100 %		
	The undersigned declares and ack	nowledges, under	penalty of periu	v. pursuant to NRS.	375.060
and N	RS 375.110, that the information pr				
	e supported by documentation if call				
	ermore, the parties agree that disallo				
	onal tax due, may result in a penalty				
	S 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha				
				 ,	
Signa	ture	Conneits	Grantor		
> 'Eur	imo to the contract of the con	Capacity	Giantoi		
Siona	tur Vany Brown by Doi Bras	Leubran Capacity	(monte)		÷
Oigira	ture / Sp. Disk	wenter apacity	Staniel	<u> </u>	
Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow	SEL LED (CEL MEOD) INDOD	NATA POTO NAT	CONTRACTOR A NOT	veren manananale a err	CONT
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION B		EE) INFORMATI	LUN
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIR	ED)	
Print 1	Name: Raymond Thompson	Dei	nt Nome: Henry	fr Ini Drankanhumi	
Addre			dress: P.O. Box	& Joi Brackenbury	
City: (. 73	
			y: Yerington	7: 00447	
DIAIG.	- Utuli V Zip: \$70	Sta	te: Nevada	Zip: 89447	
ഗവ	DARIMEDOAN DEATHSCEINIA	DECODDAYO (. 11	
CUIV	PANY/PERSON REQUESTING	KECOKDING (r	equired if not s	ener or Duyer)	-
Distance 2	None today of the	1-10 11	- "		
rint	Name: Justice Law Center Henry	Joi Brackenb	my escrow#		
	ess: 1100 S. Tenth Street				
City:	Las Vegas	State: Nevad	a Zir	: 89104	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)